
SP #1 - 10AM SAT NOV 10 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 Female Labrador 23 2 24 24 Master Elite 1

Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M 22 4 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 2

Debi Ellsworth Ten 1.8 F DSD 22 6 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 3

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 Male YELLOW LAB 20 7 22 2 22 2 Master 4

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 Male LAB/MIX 18 11 21 2 21 2 Master 5

Karen Morelli Kali 3 Female Chesapeake Bay Retierever19 4 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 6

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 year Female Labrador Retriever 16 9 15 5 16 9 Senior 7

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 months Female Labrador Retriever 16 7 16 3 16 7 Senior 8

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 Male Chesapeake Bay Retierever16 6 15 9 16 6 Senior 9

Chelsea Cheslock Huckleberry 2 Male Labrador Retriever 16 4 15 2 16 4 Senior 10

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 Male English Shepherd 14 10 15 6 15 6 Senior 11

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 Female Labrador Retriever 15 4 15 2 15 4 Senior 12

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 years Male Labx 14 11 15 2 15 2 Senior 13

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL 14 5 13 5 14 5 Junior 14

David Polen Sydney 2 Female Black  Lab 12 2 14 5 14 5 Junior 15

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 years Male Stabyhoun 14 3 13 9 14 3 Junior 16

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 years Male American Staffordshire Terrier13 7 13 9 13 9 Junior 17

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 Female Labrador Retriever 5 4 11 5 Novice 18

Brian Huss Cobalt 9 Male Golden Retriever 3 6 3 6 3 6 Novice 19

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT NOV 10 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M 23 4 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 1

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 FemaleLabrador 23 6 22 4 23 6 Master Elite 2

Debi Ellsworth Ten 1.8 F DSD 22 2 21 6 22 2 Master 3

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 MaleYELLOW LAB19 11 22 2 22 2 Master 4

Karen Morelli Kali 3 FemaleChesapeake Bay Retierever20 3 21 4 21 4 Master 5

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 MaleLAB/MIX 20 3 18 6 20 3 Master 6

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 yearsMaleLabx 16 2 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 7

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 yearFemaleLabrador Retriever17 4 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 8

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 monthsFemaleLabrador Retriever17 6 15 3 17 6 Sr. Elite 9

John Bernier Bailey 7 MaleGolden Retriever13 4 16 5 16 5 Senior 10

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 MaleChesapeake Bay Retierever16 4 16 2 16 4 Senior 11

Chelsea Cheslock Huckleberry 2 MaleLabrador Retriever16 3 15 7 16 3 Senior 12

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 MaleEnglish Shepherd15 4 15 3 15 4 Senior 13

Kayleigh McDonnell Marty McFly 4 MaleGolden Retriever15 4 14 15 4 Senior 14

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 FemaleLabrador Retriever15 3 14 10 15 3 Senior 15

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 yearsMaleAmerican Staffordshire Terrier13 10 14 14 Junior 16

David Polen Sydney 2 FemaleBlack  Lab13 6 14 14 Junior 17

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL 13 13 4 13 4 Junior 18

Maggie Apgar Stella 8.11 FemaleLabrador 12 2 8 3 12 2 Junior 19

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 yearsMaleStabyhoun11 3 11 11 3 Junior 20

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 FemaleLabrador Retriever8 5 8 2 8 5 Novice 21

Brian Huss Cobalt 9 MaleGolden Retriever3 4 3 3 4 Novice 22

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT NOV 10 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debi Ellsworth Ten 1.8 F DSD 23 4 24 5 24 5 Ultimate 1

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 Female Labrador 23 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 2

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 Male YELLOW LAB 20 4 23 11 23 11 Master Elite 3

Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M 23 6 23 4 23 6 Master Elite 4

Karen Morelli Kali 3 Female Chesapeake Bay Retierever20 3 17 6 20 3 Master 5

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 Male LAB/MIX 19 7 19 2 19 7 Sr. Elite 6

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 year Female Labrador Retriever 16 6 17 4 17 4 Senior 7

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 months Female Labrador Retriever 17 2 16 4 17 2 Senior 8

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 years Male Labx 16 7 16 4 16 7 Senior 9

Chelsea Cheslock Huckleberry 2 Male Labrador Retriever 16 5 15 7 16 5 Senior 10

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 Male Chesapeake Bay Retierever16 4 14 9 16 4 Senior 11

Kayleigh McDonnell Marty McFly 4 Male Golden Retriever 15 4 14 5 15 4 Senior 12

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 Male English Shepherd 13 3 15 4 15 4 Senior 13

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 Female Labrador Retriever 14 8 14 4 14 8 Junior 14

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 years Male Stabyhoun 14 3 14 4 14 4 Junior 15

John Bernier Bailey 7 Male Golden Retriever 13 5 14 1 14 1 Junior 16

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL 14 12 11 14 Junior 17

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 years Male American Staffordshire Terrier13 5 12 1 13 5 Junior 18

David Polen Sydney 2 Female Black  Lab 12 12 6 12 6 Junior 19

Heather Day Torque 5 Male Mix 11 6 11 11 6 Junior 20

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 Female Labrador Retriever 5 3 7 7 Novice 21

Maggie Apgar Stella 8.11 Female Labrador 6 5 9 6 Novice 22

Brian Huss Cobalt 9 Male Golden Retriever 3 2 10 3 Novice 23

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 12PM SUN NOV 11 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M 23 4 24 5 24 5 Ultimate 1

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 FemaleLabrador 24 1 23 2 24 1 Ultimate 2

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 MaleYELLOW LAB22 7 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 3

Debi Ellsworth Ten 1.8 F DSD 23 21 4 23 Master Elite 4

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 MaleLAB/MIX 22 2 22 4 22 4 Master 5

Karen Morelli Kali 3 FemaleChesapeake Bay Retierever21 3 20 6 21 3 Master 6

Matthew Johnston Bishop 4 FemaleLabrador Retriever20 3 19 9 20 3 Master 7

Eliza Harned Salt 2 FemaleBorder Collie20 2 20 20 2 Master 8

Lowell Vigeant Tansey 2y 9moMale 18 7 18 18 7 Sr. Elite 9

Kelly Costantino Tucker 9 months oldMaleGolden Retriever18 2 16 5 18 2 Sr. Elite 10

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 yearFemaleLabrador Retriever17 9 16 4 17 9 Sr. Elite 11

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 yearsMaleLabx 17 4 17 5 17 5 Senior 12

Krista Barger Ziggy 2 yr 10 moMaleAustralian Shepherd17 5 2 17 5 Senior 13

Rochelle Thomson Molly Female 17 3 16 7 17 3 Senior 14

Joelle Conover Colt 9 nonthsM Chocolate lab16 11 16 4 16 11 Senior 15

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 MaleChesapeake Bay Retierever16 6 16 4 16 6 Senior 16

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL 16 5 15 1 16 5 Senior 17

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 MaleEnglish Shepherd16 16 4 16 4 Senior 18

Debra Jones Elvis 12/10/14MaleAustralian Cattle Dog16 4 15 3 16 4 Senior 19

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 monthsFemaleLabrador Retriever15 4 14 5 15 4 Senior 20

David Polen Sydney 2 FemaleBlack  Lab14 7 13 2 14 7 Junior 21

Heather Day Torque 5 MaleMix 14 1 14 5 14 5 Junior 22

David Jones Aiden 6/16/2016MaleAustralian Cattle Dog14 5 14 14 5 Junior 23

John Bernier Bailey 7 MaleGolden Retriever14 2 13 14 2 Junior 24

Debra Jones Erma Female 14 2 10 4 14 2 Junior 25

Kristine Andrews Juniper 2.5 F Lab 14 1 13 10 14 1 Junior 26

Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YELLOW LAB13 3 14 14 Junior 27

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 yearsMaleStabyhoun13 7 13 2 13 7 Junior 28

Debra Jones Lacy J Female 13 4 11 4 13 4 Junior 29

Erika Morse Venus 21 monthsFemaleAustralian Shepherd10 11 4 11 4 Junior 30

Maggie Apgar Stella 8.11 FemaleLabrador 9 5 10 5 10 5 Junior 31

colleen riley titan 4 Malepitbull 10 4 8 2 10 4 Junior 32

Debra Jones Kramer 11/19/2016MaleAustralian Cattle Dog8 10 10 2 10 2 Junior 33

Anne Roche Hansom 3 M German Shepherd7 2 9 8 9 8 Novice 34

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 FemaleLabrador Retriever9 4 9 4 9 4 Novice 35

Matthew Johnston Talia 6 FemaleDutch Shepard7 6 8 3 8 3 Novice 36

Kelly Costantino Lucy 5.5 years oldFemaleGolden Retriever7 4 8 3 8 3 Novice 37

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 yearsMaleAmerican Staffordshire Terrier5 4 7 2 7 2 Novice 38

Kristen Sobanski Encore 7 FemaleFlycoated retriever6 5 2 6 Novice 39

MaryAnn Lemon Kali 2 FemaleGerman Shorthaired Pointed5 5 5 Novice 40

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 2PM SUN NOV 11 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M 24 3 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 1

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 FemaleLabrador 24 2 23 11 24 2 Ultimate 2

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 MaleLAB/MIX 23 22 3 23 Master Elite 3

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 MaleYELLOW LAB22 4 21 5 22 4 Master 4

Debi Ellsworth Ten 1.8 F DSD 20 4 21 2 21 2 Master 5

Eliza Harned Salt 2 FemaleBorder Collie18 1 20 5 20 5 Master 6

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 yearFemaleLabrador Retriever18 6 15 8 18 6 Sr. Elite 7

Karen Morelli Kali 3 FemaleChesapeake Bay Retierever17 6 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 8

Lowell Vigeant Tansey 2y 9moMale 17 4 17 17 4 Senior 9

Joelle Conover Colt 9 nonthsM Chocolate lab15 2 17 4 17 4 Senior 10

John Bernier Bailey 7 MaleGolden Retriever17 1 12 10 17 1 Senior 11

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 MaleEnglish Shepherd16 4 16 4 16 4 Senior 12

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 monthsFemaleLabrador Retriever16 4 16 2 16 4 Senior 13

David Jones Aiden 6/16/2016MaleAustralian Cattle Dog16 4 9 5 16 4 Senior 14

Kelly Costantino Tucker 9 months oldMaleGolden Retriever15 1 16 2 16 2 Senior 15

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL 16 14 2 16 Senior 16

Rochelle Thomson Molly Female 15 10 15 1 15 10 Senior 17

Debra Jones Elvis 12/10/14MaleAustralian Cattle Dog13 6 15 3 15 3 Senior 18

Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YELLOW LAB15 2 14 4 15 2 Senior 19

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 yearsMaleLabx 15 14 11 15 Senior 20

Heather Day Torque 5 MaleMix 14 1 14 10 14 10 Junior 21

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 MaleChesapeake Bay Retierever14 4 14 7 14 7 Junior 22

Debra Jones Lacy J Female 13 6 14 4 14 4 Junior 23

Kristine Andrews Juniper 2.5 F Lab 14 4 13 1 14 4 Junior 24

David Polen Sydney 2 FemaleBlack  Lab12 11 14 3 14 3 Junior 25

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 yearsMaleStabyhoun13 2 13 5 13 5 Junior 26

Tom Muncy Roxy 6 Female 13 4 13 3 13 4 Junior 27

Erika Morse Venus 21 monthsFemaleAustralian Shepherd12 11 12 7 12 11 Junior 28

Krista Barger Ziggy 2 yr 10 moMaleAustralian Shepherd11 12 4 12 4 Junior 29

Susan Muncy Chloe 3 FemaleLab 6 10 12 1 12 1 Junior 30

Debra Jones Erma Female 11 2 10 7 11 2 Junior 31

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 yearsMaleAmerican Staffordshire Terrier11 1 10 2 11 1 Junior 32

Debra Jones Kramer 11/19/2016MaleAustralian Cattle Dog8 4 10 6 10 6 Junior 33

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 FemaleLabrador Retriever9 10 9 6 9 10 Novice 34

Kelly Costantino Lucy 5.5 years oldFemaleGolden Retriever8 10 9 8 9 8 Novice 35

colleen riley titan 4 Malepitbull 9 5 9 3 9 5 Novice 36

Anne Roche Hansom 3 M German Shepherd9 5 7 2 9 5 Novice 37

Maggie Apgar Stella 8.11 FemaleLabrador 9 5 6 9 5 Novice 38

Kristen Sobanski Encore 7 FemaleFlycoated retriever5 5 7 1 7 1 Novice 39

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CATCH-IT - 4PM SUN NOV 11 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 Female Labrador Freehold NY 37 7 37 3 74 10 Ultimate 1

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 Male LAB/MIX Gorham ME 39 7 39 7 Master 2

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 year Female Labrador Retriever Kingston MA 30 30 Master 3

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van 
de Waterplaats 5.5 years Male Stabyhoun Wellesley MA 22 22 Master

David Polen Sydney 2 Female Black  Lab Bennington Vermont 22 22 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



CHASE-IT - 5PM SUN NOV 11 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 months Female Labrador Retriever Scituate MA 8.76 7.25 7.25 1 Master Elite

MICHAEL FERRON BUCK 2.5 Male LAB/MIX Gorham ME 7.52 7.30 7.30 2 Master Elite

Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL Lakeville MA 7.36 7.54 7.36 3 Master Elite

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 Male YELLOW LAB KITTERY ME 7.49 7.56 7.49 Master Elite

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 Male Chesapeake Bay RetiereverEast Sandwich Massachusetts8.43 9.85 8.43 Master

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 years Male Labx Holbrook MA 9.32 8.52 8.52 Master

Karen Morelli Kali 3 Female Chesapeake Bay RetiereverEast Sandwich Massachusetts8.56 8.66 8.56 Master

David Polen Sydney 2 Female Black  Lab Bennington Vermont 9.73 8.79 8.79 Master

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 Female Labrador Retriever Middleboro MA 8.88 9.56 8.88 Master

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 year Female Labrador Retriever Kingston MA 8.93 9.31 8.93 Master

Karen and Joe Regina Chase 3 Male English Shepherd Hillsdale NY 9.82 9.26 9.26 Master

Kayleigh McDonnell Marty McFly 4 Male Golden Retriever New Ipswich NH 9.92 9.72 9.72 Master

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 years Male Stabyhoun Wellesley MA 13.16 9.98 9.98 Master

Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 years Male American Staffordshire TerrierSudbury MA 10.69 11.76 10.69 Master

Maggie Apgar Stella 8.11 Female Labrador Athens New York 11.28 10.80 10.80 Master

Heather Day Torque 5 Male Mix Brewster MA 5.52 5.98 5.52 1 (FW) Ultimate



FINALS 11/11/18 Air Dogs at The Dog Mall

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Kelly Costantino Lucy 5.5 years oldFemaleGolden RetrieverPlymouth MA 8 2 9 11 Novice 1

Anne Roche Hansom 3 M German ShepherdBILLERICA MA 7 9 2 Novice 2

Matthew Johnston Talia 6 FemaleDutch ShepardWilmington MA 7 5 8 11 Novice 3

Kristen Sobanski Encore 7 FemaleFlycoated retrieverHigganum CT 6 5 8 Novice 4

Emily Catignani Tilly 2 FemaleLabrador RetrieverCenterville Massachusetts5 5 5 Novice 5

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

David Polen Sydney 2 FemaleBlack  Lab Bennington Vermont 15 2 15 2 Senior 1

Ariane Goerlich Rimke Sintsje van de Waterplaats5.5 yearsMale Stabyhoun Wellesley MA 14 14 4 Junior 2

Heather Day Torque 5 Male Mix Brewster MA 14 14 1 Junior 3

Debra Jones Lacy J Female 13 2 12 9 Junior 4

Kristine Andrews Juniper 2.5 F Lab Cinton CT 12 3 12 Junior 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Joelle Conover Colt 9 nonthsM Chocolate labSterling CT 17 2 16 2 Senior 1

Krista Barger Ziggy 2 yr 10 moMale Australian ShepherdFalls Village CT 16 6 12 10 Senior 2

Karen Morelli Gunner 4 Male Chesapeake Bay RetiereverEast Sandwich Massachusetts14 10 16 Senior 3

Rochelle Thomson Molly Female 15 4 15 Senior 4

John Bernier Bailey 7 Male Golden RetrieverSpringfield MA 14 11 13 6 Junior 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Lowell Vigeant Tansey 2y 9mo Male Gilmanton Iron WorksNew Hampshire18 3 17 4 Sr. Elite 1

Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 year FemaleLabrador RetrieverKingston MA 16 11 17 Senior 2

Kelly Costantino Tucker 9 months oldMale Golden RetrieverPlymouth MA 16 9 16 5 Senior 3

Joanne SHEAR Newton 2 1/2 yearsMale Labx Holbrook MA 16 4 15 4 Senior 4

Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11 monthsFemaleLabrador RetrieverScituate MA 16 3 15 4 Senior 5

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Matthew Johnston Bishop 4 FemaleLabrador RetrieverWilmington MA 21 2 19 4 Master 1

Karen Morelli Kali 3 FemaleChesapeake Bay RetiereverEast Sandwich Massachusetts17 4 20 6 Master 2

Eliza Harned Salt 2 FemaleBorder CollieTRURO MA 20 4 18 5 Master 3

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 Male YELLOW LABKITTERY ME 22 8 21 6 Master Elite 1

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Debbie Ordish Shae 2 FemaleLabrador Freehold NY 23 4 22 6 Master Elite 1


